PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ark Therapeutics Limited	03/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crawford Woundcare Limited		
Street Address:	Unit 1, Adams Court, Adams Hill, Knutsford		
City:	Cheshire		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	WA16 6BA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6982358
Application Number:	11265941
Application Number:	12129134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 352-375-8100 Email: drs@slepatents.com Correspondent Name: David R. Saliwanchik Address Line 1: P.O. Box 142950

Address Line 4: Gainesville, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GJE.75CD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Saliwanchik

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment-Ark-Crawford#page1.tif source=Assignment-Ark-Crawford#page2.tif source=Assignment-Ark-Crawford#page3.tif source=Assignment-Ark-Crawford#page4.tif source=Assignment-Ark-Crawford#page5.tif source=Assignment-Ark-Crawford#page6.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026228 FRAME: 0697

EXECUTION VERSION



Patent Assignment

Ark Therapeutics Limited and

Crawford Woundcare Limited

1 March 2011

BETWEEN:

- (1) **ARK THERAPEUTICS LIMITED** (No. 03351628) whose registered office is at 79 New Cavendish Street, London, W1W 6XB (the "**Assignor**"); and
- (2) **CRAWFORD WOUNDCARE LIMITED** (No. 7431455) whose registered office is at Unit 1, Adams Court, Adams Hill, Knutsford, Cheshire, England, WA16 6BA (the "Assignee").

RECITAL

By an agreement made between the Assignor, the Assignee and Ark Therapeutics Group PLC dated 7 Rbw 2011 (the "Agreement"), the Assignor agreed to assign to the Assignee on the terms set out in this assignment the patents set out in part 1 of the schedule hereto (the "Patents") and the benefit of the patent applications set out in part 2 of the schedule hereto (the "Applications").

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In pursuance of the Agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1 (inclusive of VAT) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor does hereby assign and transfers to the Assignee absolutely with full title guarantee all its right, title and interest in and to:
 - (a) the Patents; and
 - (b) the Applications to the intent that the grant of any patent thereon shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee,

together with all its legal rights and immunities (howsoever derived) attaching thereto and including (without limitation): (i) the right to sue for and to recover damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents or other acts carried out by another person within the scope of the claims of any published specification of any of the Patents which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment; and (ii) the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patents or similar rights or protection in respect of any of the inventions the subject matter of the Patents and Applications in any country of the world (including the right to claim priority from the Patents and Applications).

- The Assignor shall, upon request from the Assignee, do or procure the doing of all acts and/or execute or procure the execution of all such documents in so far as the Assignor is reasonably able and in a form reasonably satisfactory to the Assignee for the purpose of giving effect to this assignment.
- 3. This assignment (and any dispute, controversy, proceedings or claim of whatever nature arising out of or in any way relating to this agreement or its formation) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law.

IN WITNESS whereof this assignment has been executed on the date first above written.

SCHEDULE 1
Part 1 - Patents

Registered Number	Country Code	Grant or Renewal Date	<u>Subject</u>	
1162932	EP	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
1162932	AI	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
1162932	BE	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
1162932	СН	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
1162932	СҮ	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
1162932	DE	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
1162932	DK	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
1162932	ES	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
1162932	FI	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
1162932	FR	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
1162932	GR	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
1162932	IE	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
1162932	IT	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
1162932	L.U	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
1162932	MC	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
1162932	NL	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
1162932	PT	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
1162932	SE	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
2360569	CA	15-Jan-08	Kerraboot/Glove	
225061	HU	07-Aug-06	Kerraboot/Glove	
144387	IL	13-Jun-06	Kerraboot/Glove	
82354	SG	29-Aug-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
6982358	US	03-Jan-06	Kerraboot/Glove	
757482	AU	12-Jun-03	Kerraboot/Glove	
720771	KR	15-May-07 Kerraboot/Glo		
231258	MX	11-Oct-05	Kerraboot/Glove	

318090	NO	31-Jan-05	Kerraboot/Glove
1162932	GB	15-Oct-03	Kerraboot/Glove

Part 2 - Applications

Application Number	<u>Country</u> <u>Code</u>	Application Date	Subject
2000-595632	JР	26-Jan-00	Kerraboot/Glove
P349171	PL	26-Jan-00	Kerraboot/Glove
200710161201.X	CN	26-Jan-00	Kerraboot/Glove
11/265941	US	26-Jan-00	Kerraboot-Div
12/129134	US	26-Jan-00	Kerraglove

Lamino

in the presence of :

MARTYN WILLIAMS MAWilliams

Limited	behalf of Ark Therap	eutics))		
in the pres	ence of:			
Signed by for and Woundcar	CICHARN AND on behalf of Cra e Limited	Zでシン) iwford)	Riold	Andr

4

in the presence of :